

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Dave Wellman Director of Communications 219-644-3506 dwellman@rda.in.gov

RDA to Hold Second Public Hearing on Three TDD Boundaries

The RDA Board of Directors will hold the second public hearing on the Dune Park, Gary Metro and Hammond South Transit Development District boundaries October 12th.

CROWN POINT, IN (October 5, 2023) – The Board of Directors of the Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority (RDA) will hold the second of two public hearings for the Dune Park, Gary Metro and Hammond South Transit Development District boundaries on Thursday, October 12th. The hearing will begin at 10 a.m. and will be held in the main conference room of the Purdue Technology Center, 9800 Connecticut Drive, Crown Point, Indiana 46307.

This meeting is open to the public. Anyone wishing to comment on the boundaries is encouraged to attend. Those who cannot attend can watch and comment via Zoom using the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/86481598495?pwd=Z2F5YWw2OC9iUHILbTBRSIJ1b1dRUT09 Call-in phone numbers can be found below.

For those unable to attend the hearing, comments may be submitted in writing to the RDA offices or by email to dwellman@rda.in.gov until 9:30 a.m. on October 12, 2023. Maps of the TDD boundaries and other information about each district can be found on nwitdd.com as follows:

Dune Park: https://www.nwitdd.com/dune-park

Gary Metro: https://www.nwitdd.com/gary-metro-center
Hammond South: https://www.nwitdd.com/south-hammond

October 12th meeting call-in information:

Meeting ID: 864 8159 8495

Passcode: 027143 Dial by your location

- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 669 444 9171 US
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)
- +1 360 209 5623 US
- +1 386 347 5053 US
- +1 507 473 4847 US
- +1 564 217 2000 US

About the Northwest Indiana Regional Development Authority

Established in 2006 through a bipartisan effort including former Governor Mitchell E. Daniels, Congressman Peter J. Visclosky, key state legislators, and local elected officials, the RDA is quasi-governmental development entity entrusted to make public investment decisions within a regional framework for supporting catalytic infrastructure projects and inducing private sector investment. Years of successful results have made it a trusted and tested partner for growth in Northwest Indiana. For more information, visit www.nwitdd.com or www.in.gov/rda